Table S1. Bacterial species isolated from infraorbital sinus and wattles of birds, with their
MALDI-TOF score and quantity.

Site

Wattle

Sinus

Organism

Avibacterium paragallinarum
Enterococcus cecorum
Escherichia coli
Staphylococcus chromogenes
Aerococcus viridanes
Avibacterium paragallinarum
Avibacterium endocarditidis
Staphylococcus chromogenes
Enterococcus faecalis

Streptococcus pluranimalium

MALDI
Score

2.39
241
2.35
2.26
2.14
231
1.81
241
2.46
2.40

Result

Isolated
Isolated
Isolated
Isolated
Isolated
Isolated
Isolated
Isolated
Isolated

Isolated

Quantity

1+
Few
Few
Few
Few
2+
1+
Few
Few

Few




