

Table S1. Bacterial species isolated from infraorbital sinus and wattles of birds, with their MALDI-TOF score and quantity.

Site	Organism	MALDI Score	Result	Quantity
Wattle	<i>Avibacterium paragallinarum</i>	2.39	Isolated	1+
	<i>Enterococcus cecorum</i>	2.41	Isolated	Few
	<i>Escherichia coli</i>	2.35	Isolated	Few
	<i>Staphylococcus chromogenes</i>	2.26	Isolated	Few
	<i>Aerococcus viridans</i>	2.14	Isolated	Few
Sinus	<i>Avibacterium paragallinarum</i>	2.31	Isolated	2+
	<i>Avibacterium endocarditidis</i>	1.81	Isolated	1+
	<i>Staphylococcus chromogenes</i>	2.41	Isolated	Few
	<i>Enterococcus faecalis</i>	2.46	Isolated	Few
	<i>Streptococcus pluranimalium</i>	2.40	Isolated	Few